
154 Missouri Roster 

Nevada 64772; (417) 448-2570; FAX (417) 
448-8952; pubadmin@vernoncountymo.org 

Recorder of Deeds, Doug Shupe, (R), Vernon 
County Courthouse, 100 W. Cherry, Ste. 11 

Nevada 64772; (417) 448-2520; FAX (417) 
448-2524; recorder@vernoncountymo.org 

Sheriff, Ron Peckman, (D), 2040 E. Hunter, 
Nevada 64772; (417) 667-6042; FAX (417) 
448-2580; sheriff@vernoncountymo.org 

Warren County 
County seat and zip code: Warrenton 63383. 

County population: 32,513. Classification: Third 
class. Assessed valuation: $518,990,561. Square 
miles: 429. Organized: January 5, 1833. Named 
for: Joseph Warren, a Revolutionary War general. 

Assessor, Wendy Nordwald, (R), 105 S. 

Market St., Warrenton 63383; (636) 456- 
8885; FAX (636) 456-9024; wnordwald@ 
warrencountymo.org 

Clerk Circuit Court, Brenda Eggering, (R), 

104 W. Main St., Warrenton 63383; (636) 
456-3363; FAX (636) 456-2422; brenda. 
eggering@courts.mo.gov 

Clerk County Commission, Barbara Daly, (R), 

104 W. Main St.. Ste. B, Warrenton 63383; 
(636) 456-3331; FAX (636) 456-1801; 
bdaly@warrencountymo.org 

Collector of Revenue, Linda K, Stude, (R), 

105 S. Market St., Warrenton 63383; (636) 
456-3330; FAX (636) 456-5052; lstude@ 
warrencountymo.org 

Commissioner, Northern District, Daniel 
Hampson, (R), 104 W. Main St., Ste. B, 

Warrenton 63383; (636) 456-3045: FAX (636) 
456-1801; dhampson@warrencountymo.org 

Commissioner, Southern District, Hubert 
Kluesner, (R), 104 W. Main St., Ste. B, 

Warrenton 63383; (636) 456-3045; FAX (636) 
456-1801; hkluesner@warrencountymo.org 

Coroner, Roger R. Mauzy Sr., (R), 911 Lakeview, 
Warrenton 63383; (636) 456-8506; FAX 
(636) 456-5411; n2trubI@centurytel.net 

County Health Department Director, Ruth 
WaIters, 104W. Main St., Warrenton 63383: 
(636) 456-7474: FAX (636) 456-4966: 
rwa ters@warrencountymo.org 

County Surveyor, Robert L. Lewis, (R), 105 S. 

Market St., Warrenton 63383: (636) 456- 
3332 

Emergency Management Director, Michael 
Daniels, 104W. Main St., Warrenton 63383: 
(636) 456-3786: FAX (636) 456-1801: 
mdaniels@warrencountymo.org 

Presiding Commissioner, Arden Engelage, (R), 

104 W. Main St., Warrenton 63383: (636) 

456-3045: FAX (636) 456-1801; aengelage@ 
warrencountymo.org 

Prosecuting Attorney, Michael S. Wright, (R), 

104 W. Main St., Ste. E, Warrenton 63383: 
(636) 456-7024; FAX (636) 456-5285: 
mwright@warrencountymo.org 

Public Administrator, Jeffrey Hoelscher, (R), 111 

W. Main St., Warrenton 63383: (636) 456- 
8842: jhoelscher@warrencountymo.org 

Recorder of Deeds, Deborah Engemann, (R), 

104 W. Main St., Ste. C, Warrenton 63383; 
dengemann@warrencountymo.org 

Sheriff, Kevin Harrison, (R), 104 W. Main St., 
Warrenton 63383: (636) 456-4332: FAX (636) 
456-1811: kharrison@warrencountymo.org 

Treasurer, Gene Cornell, (R), 104 W. Main St., 

Warrenton 63383: (636) 456-3389; FAX 
(636) 456-1801: gcornel l@warrencountymo. 
org 

Washington County 
County seat and zip code: Potosi 63664. 

County population: 25,195. Classification: Third 
class. Assessed valuation: $221,639,428. Square 
miles: 762. Organized: August21, 1813. Named 
for: George Washington. 

Assessor, Charlotte Boyer, (R), Washington 
County Courthouse, 102 N. Missouri St., 

Potosi 63664: (573) 438-6111, ext. 252: FAX 

(573) 436-0014 
Clerk Circuit Court, Patti Coleman Boyer, (D), 

Washington County Courthouse, 102 N. 
Missouri St., Potosi 63664: (573) 438-6111, 
ext. 228; FAX (573) 438-7900 

Clerk County Commission, Jeanette Allen, (R), 

Washington County Courthouse, 102 N. 
Missouri St., Potosi 63664: (573) 438-6111, 
ext. 221; FAX (573) 438-4038; washcoclerk@ 
yahoo.com 

Collector of Revenue, Michael P. McGirl, (R), 

Washington County Courthouse, 102 N. 
Missouri St., Potosi 63664; (573) 438-6111, 
ext. 241; FAX (573) 438-4038 

Commissioner, First District, Todd Moyers, (D), 
Washington County Courthouse, 102 N. 
Missouri St., Potosi 63664; (573) 438-61 11, 

ext. 227; FAX (573) 438-4038 
Commissioner, Second District, Randy O'Neail, 

(D), Washington County Courthouse, 102 N. 
Missouri St., Potosi 63664: (573) 438-6111, 
ext. 227; FAX (573) 438-4038; 

Coroner, Brian DeClue, (D), 303 E. High, Potosi 
63664; (573) 438-1438 

County Health Department Director, Frank 
Fick, 520 Purcell Dr., Potosi 63664: (573) 
438-2164 


